FIRST AMENDMENT TO STANDARD CONTRACT
BETWEEN COUNTY OF SOLANO AND JOHN JOW, DDS

This First Amendment is made on December 27, 2018, between the COUNTY OF SOLANO, a political
subdivision of the State of California ("County") and JOHN JOW, DDS ("Contract Employee").

1. Recitals

A. The parties entered into a contract dated July 1, 2018 (the “Contract™), in which Contract Employee
agreed to provide dental services for eligible clients in County clinics.

B. The County now needs to extend the hours worked and increase the budget.
C. This First Amendment represents an increase of $16,339 of the Contract.
D. The parties agree to amend the Contract as set forth below.
2. Agreement
A. Amount of Contract
Section 3 is amended as follows: The maximum amount of this Contract is: $91,200
B. Budget

Exhibit B is deleted in its entirety and replaced with the Budget attached to and incorporated by this
reference as Exhibit B-1.

3. Effectiveness of Contract
Except as set forth in this First Amendment, all other terms and conditions specified in the Contract

remain in full force and effect.

COUNTY OF SOLANO, a Political JOHN JOW, DDS
Subdivision of the State of California

By By g@%fb 30,(4) &

Birgitta E. Corsello Contract Employee
County Administrator

APPROVED AS TO FORM APPROVED AS TO CONTENT

5y Dervis Bunting v N Gerald Huper

County Counsel Gerald R. Huber, Director
Health and Social Services Department

00992-19
Al



John Jow DDS

00992-19
County of Solano Exhibit B-1
Standard Contract Budget
EXHIBIT B-1
CONTRACT EMPLOYEE

BUDGET DETAIL AND PAYMENT PROVISIONS

1. BUDGET DETAILS
County agrees to compensate Contract Employee as follows:
1. Hourly rate
The hourly rate of $95 for a Prosthodontist/Dentist for a total of 960 hours worked for a
maximum of $91,200. It is anticipated that the Contract Employee will typically work no
more than 29 hours per week.

2. Employer-paid payroll related costs

County is responsible for all employer-paid payroll related costs (e.g. FICA, CalPERS, if
applicable, etc.) as follows:

FICA costs $5,654.40
Disability $1,322.40
CalPERS $ 0
Subtotal $6,976.80

2. TOTAL AMOUNT OF CONTRACT
The total Contract amount is $ 91,200

Contract Employee is not entitled to, nor will receive from the County, any additional consideration,
compensation, wages, or other remuneration for services rendered under this Contract other than
listed above. Upon biweekly submission of a timesheet by Contract Employee, and upon approval by
County, the County will pay Contract Employee through the County biweekly payroll system in
accordance with this Exhibit B-1 for fees and expenses incurred in the prior two weeks.

00992-19
Al



